TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifetime Brands, Inc.		07/03/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyo-Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1-3, Nihonbashi-Bakurocho, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8373	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1597480	SASAKI
Registration Number:	5592057	SASAKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOSA 1900377	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
SIGNATURE:	/sud/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment to Toyo-Sasaki (F3126122x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0582

900506716

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lifetime Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

SASAKI

1597480

SASAKI

5592057

WHEREAS, Toyo-Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd., a Japan corporation, located and doing business at 2-1-3, Nihonbashi-Bakurocho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8373 Japan ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective, to the extent legally possible and contractually permitted, as of March 30, 2019 and, to the extent not so possible or permitted, as of the date hereof, it being the intent of the parties to give effect to the assignment as of March 30, 2019 to the extent possible and permitted;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as set forth above, of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks. Assignor represents and warrants that there are, as of the date hereof, no outstanding liens or security interests recorded against the Trademarks and that the Trademarks are being transferred free and clear of all encumbrances.

Dated: July 3, 2019	Lifetime Brands, Inc.
× ·	Ву:
v	Name: Laurence Winoker
	Title: SVP Finance, CFO and Treasurer

(F3037174.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 07/16/2019